provision of inpatient hospital services, which sum shall be divided by 111 

the total audited net revenue for fiscal year 2016 attributable to 112 

outpatient hospital services, of all hospitals that are required to pay such 113 

tax, resulting in an effective rate of twelve and nine hundred forty-two 114 

ten thousandths (12.0942) per cent of each hospital's audited net revenue 115 

for fiscal year 2016 attributable to outpatient hospital services, subject to 116 

any hospital dissolutions or cessation of operations pursuant to 117 

subparagraph (D) of this subdivision or disallowed exemptions 118

[...]

provision of inpatient hospital services, which sum shall be divided by 136 

the total audited net revenue for fiscal year 2016 attributable to 137 

outpatient hospital services, of all hospitals that are required to pay such 138 

tax, resulting in an effective rate of eleven and nine hundred seventy-six 139 

ten thousandths (11.0976) per cent of each hospital's audited net revenue 140 

for fiscal year 2016 attributable to outpatient hospital services, subject to 141 

any hospital dissolutions or cessation of operations pursuant to 142 

subparagraph (D) of this subdivision or disallowed exemptions 143